TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM409712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDK Switzerland SA		10/26/2016	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swiss Life Intellectual Property Management AG	
Street Address:	General-Guisan-Quai 40	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8002	
Entity Type:	company: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86398814	SWISS LIFE	
Serial Number:	86803546	SWISS LIFE NDK	
Serial Number:	86812379	SWISS LIFE NDK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2026638000 Phone:

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Patrick J. Jennings

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP, 12 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027578-0000022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
SIGNATURE:	/Pat Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Swiss Life Assignment#page1.tif source=Swiss Life Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0979

900388844

Annex IV a (NDK Switzerland SA)

Assignment and Transfer of Trademarks

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the License-, Transfer- and Disengagement Agreement dated October 26, 2016

I, the undersigned, confirm in the name and on behalf of **NDK Switzerland SA**, Place de l'Industrie 2, 1180 Rolle, Switzerland (**Assignor**) in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

that Assignor has assigned and transferred and does hereby assign and transfer to Swiss Life Intellectual Property Management AG, General-Guisan-Quai 40, 8002 Zürich, Switzerland (Assignee)

its entire right, title and interest to the trademark applications and trademark registrations set out in the attached Schedule "A", together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto and all of its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusing trade-marks and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the trade-mark and the trade-mark application set out in the attached Schedule "A", the same all to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as by the Assignor had the aforesaid rights not been assigned.

In relation to the US-applications listed in Schedule "A" Assignor represents that Assignee is the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which these applications pertain.

On behalf of the Assignor:

Place and date: Zürich, 26 October 2016

Henry Nidecker CEO

We, the undersigned, hereby accept in the name of the Assignee the assignment and transfer of the above-mentioned trademarks with all rights vested therein.

On behalf of the Assignee:

Place and date: Zürich, 26 October 2016

Adrian Brügger, Company Secretary

Claude Locher

Schedule "A"

Country	Mark	Official No.	Local Classes	Date Filed
Brazil	SWISS LIFE NDK	910224927	18	05-Nov-2015
Brazil	SWISS LIFE NDK	910224951	25	05-Nov-2015
Canada	SWISS LIFE NDK	1751892	3, 8, 9, 11, 12, 14, 18, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25, 27, 28 and 35	23-Oct-2015
China	SWISS LIFE NDK	18498337	03,09,14	03-Dec-2015
European Union	SWISS LIFE NDK	014035299	03,09,11,12,14,18,20,21,22,24,2 5,28,35	06-May-2015
Mexico	SWISS LIFE NDK	1544384	18	15-May-2015
Mexico	SWISS LIFE NDK	1544383	25	15-May-2015
Panama	SWISS LIFE NDK	241060	18,25	26-May-2015
United States of America	SWISS LIFE	86398814	18, 25	18. Sep 14
United States of America	SWISS LIFE NDK LOGO	86803546	03, 08, 09, 18, 25, 28	29. Okt 15
United States of America	SWISS LIFE NDK	86812379	18,25,28,35	06-Nov-2015

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0981